*
LS 1

European
Commission

EU Consumer




srAR[N

Natwr * pud

. e

)il@ @wmm@l@wﬂ

W ausibiologischer’Aquakuttuy i

European
Commission



‘&;’j 7, panure bio

Food 4Goo‘a\d . organic breadcrumb 1

hat
-

Ko

L S
v g
.' -
2 Y

NSABL

S

RESPO

AITHE

= et LIEv NoR -f
€ < KooLvis Ch b — N
B . J SEELACHS ~iscrsmiechen B g g 8 x 506 o v omm e
-y N .

WIS with 72% of salthe e . ﬁﬁ = Ner weieHT / Poos Ner / Nerro cewier: 400 6 €

European
Commission




Personal factors for seafood consumption External factors for seafood consumption

=O0—Wellness and health =@=Hedonism =0=P0OS more diversified =0=price not so high

=0—Convenience and ease =@-promotional event

Drivers of purchases

15-24
S 10% 25-34
R 5% 35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74
M
SE European
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=0-0rigin =0=Apparence =0-Cost




Bernhard Friess, Director for Maritime Policy
and Blue Economy, European Commission

bernhard.friess@ec.europa.eu
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Survey conducted face-to-face at respondents’ home
Fieldwork: June 4" to 13t 2016

Population: Population 15+

Coverage: 28 EU Member States

Number of interviews: 27,818
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QC1T How frequently do you...

(% - EAT FISHERY OR AQUACULTURE PRODUCTS AT LEAST

ONCE A MONTH)

Map Legend
Il s2-100
B 77-81
B 68-76
0-67

Base: all respondents
(n=27.818)
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Never

21%

18%

16%

13%

11%

8%

60%

AU
25-34
HP A
owcCa 35-44
n 5 £F
MW EU28
65-74
AR
5-54 75+

65%

70%

At least once a month

75%

80%

Socio-professional category

SE = Self-employed

M = Manager

OowcC = Other white collar
MW = Manual worker
HP = House person

U = Unemployed

R = Retired

S = Student
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QC1.3 How frequently do you...
Buy fishery or aquaculture products (% - EU)

0 20 40 60 80

AT LEAST ONCE AWEEK [ 7

AT LEAST ONCE A MONTH BUT
LESS THAN ONCE A WEEK _

SEVERAL TIMES A YEAR BUT
tess AN ONCE Avont R 5

NEVER [ v

DON'T KNOW | 1

ATLEASTONCEAMONTH [ &

Base: all respondents
(n=27.818)
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Selfemployed
Managers
Other white collars
Manual workers
House persons
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Retired

Students

At leastence a week
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QC3 Where do you buy your fishery or aquaculture products?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(% - EU)

(=]

20 40 60
AT THE GROCERY STORE, _
SUPERMARKET OR HYPERMARKET
AT A FISHMONGER OR _ 40
A SPECIALIST SHOP

AT THE MARKET 25

(e}

Al A FISH FARM OR .
FROM THE FISHERMAN

FROM AN ONLINE SHOP | 1
OTHER (SPONTANEOUS) || 3
NONE (SPONTANEOUS) 0

DON'T KNOW 0

Base: respondents who buy fishery or aquaculture
products (N=22,759)
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By Age
15-24
25-39
40-54

55+

95

74

50

40

At the procery store,

supermarket or
hypermarket

78
75
78
70

At afishmenger ora
specialist shop

i
=]

31
40
40
43
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fresh and
convenience / ready-
to-eat products

QC4a How frequently would you say you buy each of the following types of fishery and aquaculture products?
(% - EU)

rrozen prooucts [ NN - I - - © mm 48
rrest Propucrs, INcLupiNG Ve [ T :: D - Bl - © 55

50

e rooucts (2 T - - I - ¢

&
|

40

PRODUCTS THAT ARE SMOKED, SALTED, DRIED I
or e N2 :+ [ - I~ ©

25

BREADED PRODUCTS AND READY MEALS BASED ON
FISHERY AND AQUACULTURE PRODUCTS - I - - -

N/
/N

Often From time Rarely Never Don't know
to time

inbrine
producds

Base: respondents who buy fishery or aquaculture products (N=22,759)

Frozen producs
Breaded products and
ready meals based on

Fresh produds, induding
live
Tinned products
Products that are
smuoked, salted, dried or
fishery and aguaculture

EU2a 69
E Age

15-24 72 58 57 49
25-39 72 67 52 47
40-54 73 67 45
55+ G4 68 45 32
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QC16.1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding fishery and

aquaculture products?
i i 60%
You like to try new products and species (% - EU) 0

agree at EU level

Don't know_
1 \ | Strongly agree
Strongly disagree__ i / 17 68%
12
aged 25-39
»| 66%
Tend to disagree__ finished education
< aged 20+
_JTend to agree 68-69%
43

managers and
self-employed

Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products
(N=24,452)
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acs When you buy fishery and aguaculture products, which of the following aspects are the most important for you? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
(% - THE MOST MENTIONED ANSWER BY COUNTRY)

81 81
77 76
73 73
2 71 65 gg 2 70 69
64 64 o6 -
56

>t 48 ag
EEl== I-I-IIII.--III_II_--I-_-Illh+-==
EL EE FT LV LU C¥ ES M™MT H IT DK FL RO EU2B ML IE AT HU OE  5E

B The product’s appearance (freshness, presentation, etc.) M The cost of the product B The origin of the product B The brand or quality labels (e.g. PGI, PDO)
Base: respondents who buy fishery or aquaculture products
(N=22,759)
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A relative majority of consumers prefer wild products
(34%) to farmed products (8%), while 31% have no

preference

QC5 Fishery and aquaculture products can be wild or farmed. Would you say that...

(% - EU)
It depends on the pontinow
2
type of product ou prefer wild
11 products
34
You do not know
if the products
you buy or eat are
wild or farmed
You have no You prefer farmed
preference products
31 8

Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products
(N=24,452)

\ 4

39%
aged 55+

56%
prefer sea products

49%
prefer products
from own region

Lead answer in 16
countries
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Qc7 Do you have any preference in terms of product origin? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS

POl Local and EU is
Productsdromd Productsiromd Productsiromd Productsrome | ar g o | y p ref erre d

yourltegion yourountry theEU outside®heEU

ev2s A 29 37 14 3
BE il 23 31 29 6
BG 25 28 10 1
cZ b 19 25 9 2
DK H— 26 43 18 3
DE - 30 30 23 5 .
e . s i : —>Quality schemes
[ | 36 46 14 3
e = SN 12 1 I g I d b
ES = 33 45 6 1 ar e y use y
. | | 41 46 14 2 I ( O
w T = : : retailers (PDQO,
I | 35 a3 12 3
n o N 14 1 PGI, Label Rouge,
LV — 29 35 10 2 .
o o= = 10 2 local supply chains
L 20 26 [N 4 !
we=o 2 : 4 or traceability)
Vil | 27 57 26 1
NL — 14 20 15 2
AT — 24 31 17 4
PL 18 31 11 5
T El 19 53 10 2
rRo 11 21 a7 17 s
S G 43 50 24 1
SK 14 20 14 6
: EE 40 o3 1 ° Base: respondents who
°F mm 4 7 15 3 buy fishery or
v Sl 19 2 / 1 aquaculture products
(N=22,759)

HighestipercentageBer@ountry
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QC10 To what extent do you trust or not the following information
accompanying fish or aquaculture products?
(% - EU)

THE INFORMATION THAT

musT B sHown BY Law [z | B |2 |5

OR REGULATION

INFORMATION CERTIFIED BY
15 59 15 |3 8
INDEPENDENT BODIES . - . I I

THE INFORMATION

proviDED BY THE BRAND [l 2 [ = B~ |+ |5

OR THE SELLER

B [ | £l [ | [l
Completely Tend to Tend not Do not Don't
trust trust to trust trust at all know

Base: respondents who buy fishery or aquaculture products (N=22,759)
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QC14 Which of the following do you think should be mentioned on the label for all fishery and
aquacultureBroducts?dMULTIPLEEBANSWERSEPOSSIBLE)

TheRountry®fl

Date®ftatchl Environmental@ theBhip@hat?

orfproduction information caught@hel

product
ev2e B 76 v 4 39 ev2e B 31
FI = 91 SE IR 71 L = 52 < - &
SR — 89 NL 58 S e 52 £ 5 c 5 z
<z o 86 Dk I 54 I3 43 5% E g s
- 85 AT 50 A 1 40 R S5 =
cY = 85 w - 48 S 35 I = 5 - =
i
Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products EU28 /6 29 =
(N=24,452) g Age
15-24 71 44 27
25-39 77 43 24
40-54 78 42 26
55 + 76 33 19
|arge deve|opment Education (End of)

15- 73 29 16
over the last decade but no 7 % o
20+ 79 47 29

prlce premlum still studying 71 48 28
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Parameters

Consumption frequency
Wild or farmed

Preferred products
Preferred presentation

Openness to experimenting
Personal purchase factors

Product purchase factor

Source of information

Age or socio-demographic group vs EU average
Young people/ Elderly/ retired High socio-
students people professional classes

Low High High
Farmed Wild Wild
Processed products Fresh products Fresh products
Pre-packed Loose Both

High Low High
None Wellness, health Hedonism
Cost Appearence, origin Origin
Internet, friends Store employee,
and family television lgEinE
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http://europa.eu/!mv96WH
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